

SRM Foundation of India Vs. Akshay Kumar Sahoo.
Cr. Rev. No. 159/2023

04.07.2023

Fresh revision petition u/s 397 Cr. PC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Put up this revision for consideration on 26.07.2023 at 2.00 pm.

In the meantime, revisionist is directed to file amended memo of parties.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/04.07.2023