

Cr. Rev. No. 159/23
SRM Foundation of India Vs. Akshay Kumar Sahoo Etc.
22.02.2024

Present : Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Ujwal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2, R3 & R8.
(through VC).

Today this revision is fixed for filing of V/n as well as to furnish present address of respondents (R2 & R8) on record/arguments.

Ld. Counsel for respondents on record seeks some more time to comply the aforesaid directions. Time is granted with directions to comply the aforesaid directions on or before NDOH positively.

Some arguments have been heard on behalf of revisionist.

During the course of arguments, it has been observed that some relevant documents are required to be placed on record by both the parties for proper adjudication as well as clarity. Both counsels have sought time in this regard.

Time is granted in the interest of justice to both the parties with directions to file all relevant documents w.r.t. registered society in question right from its inception till today.

Put up this revision for aforesaid purpose/further arguments on 28.03.2024.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is directed to remain present physically before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/22.02.2024