

PREETI MATHUR AND ANR Vs. MULAYAM SINGH AND
ANRS

08.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. S.N. Jha, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

Copy of charge-sheet filed. Same already stands
supplied to Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. Pleadings
are complete.

On the basis of pleadings, following issues are
framed: -

(i). Whether Sh. Sanjay died in a motor vehicular accident occurred on
02.04.2023 at 5.00 a.m. at Karhal Areaya near Agra Lucknow Express way,
U.P. within jurisdiction of PS Karhal Areaya, due to rash and negligent
driving of offending vehicle i.e. Canter bearing registration
No.UP-80BT-1839 driven by respondent no. 2/Sh. Yogendra Singh (driver)?
(OPP)

(ii). Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation on account of
said accident and if yes, to what extent and from whom? (OPP).

(iii) Relief.

List of witnesses be filed by the petitioner within
two weeks from today. Advance copy of evidence by way of
affidavit be filed as well as be supplied to the respondents at least
7 days before NDOH.

**Accrual of interest which was stayed vide order
dated 30.01.25 is hereby vacated.**

Put up for PE on 28.08.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2025