

Saraswati Bhardwaj Vs. State

Cr. Rev. No. 75/2026

30.03.2026

**Fresh criminal revision received by way of e-filing.
Hard copy filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Revisionist in person.

Sh. Pratyaksh Gupta through VC, Ld. counsel for
revisionist.

Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

By virtue of the present revision, impugned order
dated 16.03.2026 passed by Ld. JMFC (Mahila Court) Shahdara,
KKD court, has been assailed.

Alongwith present revision, an application seeking
stay of impugned order in respect of observations against
revisionist, is also filed.

Heard. Perused.

*The impugned order dated 16.03.2026, with respect to
observations against the revisionist, is stayed till next date of
hearing.*

**Put up for arguments on 12.05.2026. TCR be called
for next date.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/30.03.2026