

Saraswati Bhardwaj Vs. State

Cr. Rev. No. 75/2026

15.05.2026

Present: Revisionist in person.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent.

Vide separate orders of even date, present revision petition has been disposed off. Copy of the order along with TCR be sent to Ld. Trial Court for information.

Revision file be consigned to Record Room.

(Charu Aggarwal)

ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara

KKD/Delhi/15.05.2026